PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/02/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zink Imaging, LLC	07/02/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zink Imaging, Inc.
Street Address:	16 Crosby Drive
City:	Bedford
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01730

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12873796

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)342-4001 Email: jrobins@foley.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michel Morency
Address Line 1: 111 Huntington Ave
Address Line 2: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 069532-0521

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer L. Robins for Michel Morency

Total Attachments: 2

source=CertificateOfMerger#page1.tif source=CertificateOfMerger#page2.tif

REEL: 027325 FRAME: 0716

OP \$40.00 12873

501743484

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:12 PM 07/02/2007 FILED 12:12 PM 07/02/2007 SRV 070773016 - 4379374 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF ZINK IMAGING, LLC (a Minnesota limited liability company) INTO ZINK IMAGING, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

Pursuant to the Delaware General Corporation Law, Title 8 Section 264, the undersigned authorized person has executed this Certificate of Merger on behalf of ZINK Imaging, Inc., a Delaware corporation:

1. The name and jurisdiction of organization of each constituent entity are:

 Name of Merging Company
 Jurisdiction
 Entity Type

 ZINK Imaging, LLC
 Minnesota
 Limited Liability Company

 Name of Surviving Company
 Jurisdiction
 Entity Type

 ZINK Imaging, Inc.
 Delaware
 Corporation

- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Plan of Merger") and incorporated herein by reference sets forth the terms and conditions of the merger. The Plan of Merger has been adopted by the required consent of the directors and shareholders of ZINK Imaging, Inc., pursuant to Sections 141(f) and 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and by the required consent of the managers and members of ZINK Imaging, LLC, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 322B.
 - 3. The merger shall be effective upon filing with the Delaware Secretary of State.
- 4. ZINK Imaging, Inc. shall be the surviving entity of the merger, and its name shall remain ZINK Imaging, Inc.
- 5. The Certificate of Incorporation of ZINK Imaging, Inc., as now in force and effect, shall be its Certificate of Incorporation following the merger.
- 6. The executed Plan of Merger is on file at the offices of ZINK Imaging, Inc., located at 1265 Main Street W-4, Waltham, Massachusetts 02451.
- 7. A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by ZINK Imaging, Inc. upon request and without cost to any shareholder or member of the constituent companies.

PATENT REEL: 027325 FRAME: 0717 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its authorized officer, this day of \(\sqrt{U/Y} \) 2007.

ZINK IMAGING, LLC

ZINK IMAGING, INC.

by: Delega & aswer

Wendy F. Caswell, President

Wendy F. Caswell, President

1120904.5

2.